3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 T5V0
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTEREACE ADATTER R e AETEN
NUMBER B | ECR-14-015484 170cT2014 | YY | GB
C ECR-21-000876 22JAN2021 | F7 TE
2150471-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150471-2 C To0L NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150471-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 5.46 mm [.215] F
INOSUL | 7.6c mm T.500 s “ 1 [ 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED D48
APPL R isento (@ T 2119082-3 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SN 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\ - l l 6W555fﬁ2 §¥@W{ig%igykggyme s lig
TERMINAL NAME: TeRMINAL - 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T (7503537 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 75
6.00-6.80 mm [.236-.268 IN] 7.00-8.20 mm [.276-.323 IN] _ 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWING 1544453 - - - REFREF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 155888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .
SPECIEILATION - [-2119791-4 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ -1 1803607 -4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE5LEZE;N?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T SECTIS TaG IDENTIFICATION o
- 22 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE @b LEiJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59 [
SI/Zt r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - [3713 2168400~ 1 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
10.00mme 3.584/-0.05 [.141+/-.002] 5.6 -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
7.00mm? 3.204/-0.05 [.126+/-.002] 9.6 -1 27?2 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AR -1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1803517~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 7T 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B g g ggggzii ggg gﬁ ig Eﬁi EOHS) WA X el S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’ ofS, M4 X 8.0 29 B
A - 6904551 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - ? ? 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. - | W [750371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 54
A ACPRPI[AIPCAHT%RGHV\/TASREgUEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD %\ANAHYENBETHE - 1 1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
- - 22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 ] 8032974 IRAC >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I P e 1901259-9 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T4 4 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12 17
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 5-240641-1 SPACER (!
- 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
JIN - | 1] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
- -1 : : 10
s WARN I NG NEEEEE 6-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NP2 )] 0-1803001-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I P S eicson g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B R 5 406411 SPACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - T 3-238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T ]2 |1 4-1803017-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- [-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N[ 1121 7-1633738-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
R i S T STICY 2074 — TE Conrect ivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SX?EESSWJULYEOWA % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 3TJULY2014 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e e Dcean fnd Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s — e A 1] 00770 [C=2150471 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

44 25£0.05

ol I YPL

— 19.7£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

0
| 0
S T T R e [ STIULT 0T SINEREE
C% BAILE 3TJULY2014 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: AP%/D. LB IN STJULY2014 [name 0 fnd F !
40mm STROKE AT ANTTC VERSTON m o cean End Fee
Cele 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 G *
A I R FEED ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ASLES TS A (| 00170 [G=2150471
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET ? OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150471-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150471-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |5.46 mm [.215] F
INSUL|7.62 mm [.300] F
APPLAégsgggEEIONS (0 -1 2119082-3 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | | 2119083- | RETAINER INSULATION DIAL P47
- 2844940 -4 AR FEED MODULE 238
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\ - 1 1 752354-6 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
5 F - 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
TER@fﬁiLthormﬂ['Sjinaii EE;WING W54;§g3008.20 T ~ L 016007 vUIDE IR HOLDDOTH N
el 1eationEd - REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIEICATION ) - 2119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1572
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>ZfL - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 41
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 180351871 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
504453-] - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1-2119791-4 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL © 0
S17E Fgl am [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
7.00mm2 3.20+/-0.05 [.126+/-.002] 9.6 - 13 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 o
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX.  TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS M3.5 57
-] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 690455- | STRIPPER. FRONT CASTING 27
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | c40820-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION o
Zﬁl - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c 1901259-9 CUIDE, LOWER STRIF [Re,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 5-240641-1 SPACER 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | 1 152360" ] SPACER, HOLD-DOWN S
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. /1N - ] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- |- f f 10
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 5 6904873 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
NEEE 5-1803001-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
1 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
*WARNING - 2-240641-7 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 3-238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NN 4-1803017-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 l ;wﬁgﬁi% i%i%cm%m %
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . W ’ o
-1 -27 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 31JULY2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHC(JHVW)/
CHK 3TJULY2014 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 31TJULY2014 [NaME
PACIFIC VERSION .
e o Applicator
7 pp
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150471 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

|

35.22£0.05

$

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

/////////////////////‘IIII} R E F

30mm STROKE

— 19.7£0.5

CAM POST T TON

AIR FEED

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPE

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

PACIFTIC VERS

G ORGAN | ZATION Dw_ STAKEMSWJULYZOWA : ) TE Comnectivity
CHEK 3TJULY2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
G. BATLEY ’
APVD STJULY2014 [name
T_FLBIN Ocean End Feed

Shown sheets 3 of 4 &

PRODUCT SPEC

L

shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) @3

(Atlantic version

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

e Al 00779 (C=2150471

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF REV (:

L] 4 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



